
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRLAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ARGENTUM PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS

INC., BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., AND ALEMBIC

PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD.,

Petitioners,

RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016-002041

Patent No. RE 38,551

 

PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

OF BINGHE WANG, Ph.D.

1 Case IPR2016-01101, Case IPR2016—O1242, and Case IPR2016-01245 have been

joined with this proceeding.
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IPR2016-00204

By this Notice, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, and through prior agreement

with counsel for Petitioner Argentum Pharmaceuticals LLC, Patent Owner

Research Corporation Technologies, Inc. will conduct cross-examination by

deposition of Binghe Wang, Ph.D. (the “Deposition”), commencing at 8:00 am on

December 10, 2016, at the offices of Covington & Burling LLP, One CityCenter,

850 Tenth Street, NW, Washington, DC, 20001.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, and through prior agreement of the parties,

the Deposition shall be taken before a duly authorized notary public or other

officer authorized to administer oaths and will be recorded by audiotape and/or

stenographic means.

Date: November 29 2016 Respectfully submitted, 

 
Jennifer L. Robbins

Registration No.: 61,163

Enrique D. Longton

Registration No.: 47,304

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 6626000

Attorneys for Patent Owner
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IPR2016—00204

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 29th day of

November 2016, the foregoing Patent Owner’s Notice of Deposition of Binghe

Wang, Ph.D. was served by electronic mail, by agreement of the parties, on the

following counsel of record for Petitioners:

PETITIONER (IPR2016—O0204)

Matthew J. Dowd (mjdowd@dowdpllc.com)
DOWD PLLC

William G. Jenks (wjenks@jenksiplaw.com)
JENKS IP LAW

PETITIONER (IPR2016—O1 101)

Steven W. Parmelee (sparmelee@wsgr.com)

Michael T. Rosato (mrosato@wsgr.com)

Jad A. Mills (jmills@wsgr.com)
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

PETITIONER (IPR2016—O1242)

Matthew L. Fedowitz (mfedowitz@merchantgould.com)

Daniel R. Evans (deVans@rnerchantgould.com)
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

PETITIONER (IPR2016—01245)

Gary J . Speier (gspeier@carlsoncaspers.com)

Jeffer Ali (jali@carlsoncaspers.corn)

CARLSON, CASPERS, VANDENBURGH, LINDQUIST & SCHUMAN, P.A.

  Dated: November 29 2016 

.9 eister, Esq. 2
Registration No. 36,253
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